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NMMSS Transition to
Germantown, MD
Complete March 25, 2009
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Effective March 25, 2009, the day-to-day operations of NMMSS will be
fransferred to the DOE Germantown facility. At that time, your NMMSS data
should be sent to Germantown, MD, instead of South Carolina.

The below information specifies instructions for getting data to the
Germantown site, including the names, telephone numbers and e-mail
addresses for the staff that will operate NMMSS.
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The DOE and the NRC would like to thank the NMMSS user community for
making this fransition successful.

” NMMSS Operations
Department of Energy Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Peter Dessaules 301/903-4525 Brian Horn 301/492-3122
Pete.Dessaules@hq.doe.gov Brian.Horn@nrc.gov
DOE International POC NRC International POC
James Crabtree 301/903-6008 Santiago Aguilar 301/492-3569
James.Crabtree@hq.doe.gov Santiago.Aguilar@nrc.gov

Telephone: 301/903-6251« Email: NMMSS @hqg.doe.gov
Www.hss.energy.gov/nmmss
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NMMSS Operations (cont)
NMMSS TEAM:
Phone
Name Title (301/903+ext.) | Email
Len Myers Team Lead 2180 Len.Myers@hq.doe.gov
Ronald Bonifay DOE Lead 6884 Ronald.Bonifay@hgqg.doe.gov
Patricia Smith NRC Lead 6860 Patriciar.Smith@hqg.doe.gov
Gary Hirsch International Lead 6870 Gary.Hirsch@hqg.doe.gov
Mitch Hembree Special Requests 6299 Mitch.Hembree@hq.doe.gov
Deborah Larabay Analyst 6148 Deborah.Larabay@hqg.doe.gov
Mary McConnell Analyst 6240 Mary.McConnell@hqg.doe.gov
Michael Nightingale | Analyst 1328 Michael.Nightingale@hq.doe.gov
Unclassified Fax: 301/903-1998 ¢ Classified Fax: 301/903-8341
MAILING ADDRESSES

Classified: Unclassified:

Inner Envelope U.S. Department of Energy

Attn: NMMSS program, HS-1.22 Attn:  NMMSS program, HS-1.22

U.S. Department of Energy Germantown Bldg.

P.O. Box A 1000 Independence Avenue SW

Germantown, MD 20875-0963 Washington, DC 20585-1290

Outer Envelope SIMEX Routinq:

Attn:  NMMSS program, HS-1.22 RHEGGTN

U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy

P.O. Box A NMMSS program, HS-1.22

Germantown, MD 20875-0963 301/903-6251

Classified Overnight:
Inner and Outer Envelopes:
U.S. Department of Energy Please remember to mark all packages:
Attn: NMMSS Program, HS-1.22

19901 Germantown Road MEDIA ENCLOSED - DO NOT X-RAY
Germantown, MD 20874

For information on using Direct Link or Classified Direct Link, contact J. Crabtree, 301/903-6008
or James.Crabtree@hq.doe.gov.

NMMSS News is sponsored by the Department of Energy (POC: Pete Dessaules; Pefe.Dessaules
@hq.doe.gov, 301-903-4525) and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (POC: Brian Horn;
brian.horn@nrc.gov, 301-492-3122). General comments on this publication may be made by
contacting Mary McConnell; mary.mcconnell@hq.doe.gov, 301-903-6240
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